
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE  CITY 
DOCKET – THURSDAY, OCTOBER 29, 2009 

ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET 
                                                                                                                                    

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call 396-4377 the day before these hearings to verify that a 
particular case is still scheduled. 

1:00 p.m. cases 
 
Kwang Hee Lee & Hyonae Lee, South Cross Street Market, LLC T/a Nick’s Inner Harbor Seafood, Cross Street 
Market  - Class “D” Beer & Wine license – Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages 
to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or 
acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on August 24, 2009 (Re: 
Alcoholic beverage sold to 19 year old Maryland State Police Cadet); Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or 
furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such 
person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on 
August 24, 2009 (Re: Alcoholic beverage sold to 20 year old Maryland State Police Cadet) 
DECISION: 
 
Clark J. Hudak, Jr & Antoine Petteway, 1015 Charles, LLC T/a The Hill, 1015-19 S. Charles Street – Class BD7 
Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any 
person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring 
such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on August 24, 2009 (Re: Alcoholic 
beverage sold to 19 year old Maryland State Police Cadet); Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish 
alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is 
purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on August 24, 
2009 (Re: Alcoholic beverage sold to 20 year old Maryland State Police Cadet) 
DECISION :   
 
Mary E. Episcopo-McFaul, Ropewalk, Inc. T/a Ropewalk Tavern/McFaul’s, 1209 S. Charles Street – Class BD7 
Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any 
person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring 
such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on August 24, 2009 (Re: Alcoholic 
beverage sold to 19 year old Maryland State Police Cadet); Violation of Rule 4.01(a) “No licensee shall sell or furnish 
alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is 
purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on August 24, 
2009 (Re: Alcoholic beverage sold to 20 year old Maryland State Police Cadet) 
DECISION :   
 
 

 


